Ch. Kehar Singh Divya Public School Affiliation No. 2131302

Activity Calendar Session - 2025 — 2026

li; Date & Days Days Activity Class
1 | 24 March 2025 Monday New Academic session (Hawan)
2 | 31 March 2025 Moday Id-Ul-Fiter Holiday
. 3|6 April 2025 Sunday Ram Navmi Holiday |
4| 10 April 2025 Thursday Mahavir Jayanti Holiday
5| 12 April 2025 Saturday House Meeting
6| 13 April 2025 Sunday Vaishakhi Holiday
7 | 19 April 2025 Saturday Investiture Ceremony I
8123 April 2025 Wednesday | English Day celebration & English Quiz Nur. to II
[MltoV
VI to VIII
[X to XII
9126 April 2025 Saturday Hindi calligraphy Nur. to II
[ltoV
VI to VIII
IX to XII
10 | 3 May 2025 Wednesday | English Calligraphy Nur. to 11
[lItoV
VI to VIII
[X to XII
11 | 9 May 2025 Friday Birthday of Ravindra Nath Tagore-Poem [ItoV
Recitation , Speech, Poster making VI to VIII
} IX to XII
=S¢
ol
12 | 12 May 2025 Monday Buddha Purnima . - Holiday i
13 | 14 May 2025 Wednesday | Drama Competition W\Bﬁ " | House Wise
14 | 19 May 2025 Monday Unit Test - | Begins O™ a® Nursery to XII
15 | 31 May 2025 Saturday Unit - I Results and PT’ - .

Distribution of Summer Vacation work




35

Thursday

16 | 1 July 2025 Tuesday "School Re-opens after summer Break -
17 | 5 July 2025 Saturday Submission of S. vacation Assignment -
18 | 12 July 2025 Saturday Book Reading competition Nur. to II
[TtoV
VI to VIII
19:| 19 July 2025 Saturday Book Reading Competition IX to XII
20 | 26 July 2025 Saturday G.K Quiz [ I to XII
211 08 August 2025 Friday Rakhi Making Contest [lltoV
VI to VIII
IX&X
22 | 09 August 2025 Saturday Raksha Bandhan Holiday Holiday
23 | 11 August Monday March Past Competition House Wise
24 | 15 August 2025 Friday Independenace Day Celebration All Classes
25 | 16 August 2025 Saturday Janmashtami Holiday Holiday
26 | 18 August 2025 Monday Group Dance Competition VI to VIII
[X to XII
27 | 20 August 2025 Wednesday | Unit Test - II Begins All Classess
28 | 27 August 2025 Wednesday | Ganesh Chaturathi Holiday
29 [ 30 August 2025 Saturday Inter House Indoor Games VI-VIII
IX-XII
30 | S September 2025 Friday Anant Chodas,Eid- e- Milad Holiday
31| 06 September 2025 Saturday UNIT - II Results and PTM
32 | 13 September 2025 Saturday Hindi Divas (Hindi Poem ) VI to VIII
X to XII
-J (
33 | 20 September 2025 Saturda Science Quiz - Se8 Nursery-II
P ’ ° S A m\a"“gfm [1-v ry
Yo 300w VI-VIII
34 | 27 September 2025 Saturday' Science Quiz IX to XII
1 & 2 October 2025 Wednesday- | Novmi and Dussehra Holiday




36 | 7 to 17 October 2025 Wednesday | Term - I Exams Begin All Classess
to Saturday | (Half Yearly)
37 | 18 October 2025 Saturday Rangoli Competition Girls / Card Making -V
Competition Boys VI-VIII
[X-XII
38 | 20 October to 23 Monday to | Diwali, Bhaiya Dooj, Goverdhan Holiday
October 2025 Thursday
39 | 01 November 2025 Saturday Results of Term - [ and PTM All Classess
40 | 5 November 2025 Wednesday | Ganga snan & Guru Nanak Birthday Holiday
41 | 08 November 2025 Saturday Speech Competition IX - XII
42 | 14 November 2025 Friday Children Day Nur.-I1
Fancy Dress competition [1-V
VI-VIII
[X-XII
43 | 15 November 2025 Saturday Drawing Competition Nur.-I1
[I-V
VI-VIII
[X-XII
44 | 21 & 22 November 2025 | Friday- Sports Day Nur.-II
Saturday I1-v
VI-VIII
IX-XII
45 | 24 November 2025 Monday Guru Teg Behadur Holiday
Death Anniversary
46 | 29 November 2025 Saturday Poster Competition JW?M “\MSMI] \Y%
o 6000 OV 20 | VI-VIIT
o X o 07 [X-XII
47 | 06 December 2025 Saturday Unit - III Begins & Pre Board Exam All Classess
48 | 25 December 2025 Thursday, UNIT - III Results & PTM All Classess
49 Winter Break (AS Per D,M Order)
50 | 14 January 2026 Wednesday | Makar Sankranti Holiday




51 | 23 January 2026 Friday Vasant Panchami Holiday
52 | 26 January 2026 Monday Republic Day
53 | 15 February 2026 Sunday Mabha shivratri Holiday
54 | 28 February 2026 Saturday Annual Exam Start (Term -II) All Classess
55| 3 & 4 March 2026 Tuesday & | Holi Holiday
Wednesday
56 | 20 March 2026 Friday Id-Ul-Fiter Holiday
57 | 28 February 2026 Saturday Annual Exam Start (Term -II) All Classess
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